
2010 South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational Girls
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 18, 2010
Results by Greg Stuart

Division I

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Ryle 31 1 3 5 8 14 15 22 21:45.6 4:15.3
2 Jennings County 77 6 9 18 21 23 26 24:01.4 3:29.2
3 Centerville 78 4 12 16 17 29 30 24:45.7 9:56.6
4* South Dearborn 81 7 11 19 20 24 27 28 24:07.5 3:08.7
5* Rushville 81 2 10 13 25 31 32 25:41.4 14:10.2

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Greensburg, Lawrenceburg, Taylor

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Ryle
1 Gabby Gonzales, 12 19:23.1
3 Emily Gonzales, 10 20:50.7
5 Sayaka Nakashima, 12 21:55.8
8 Allie Pratt, 11 23:00.2
14 Sam McKeough, 12 23:38.4
15 Emily Egbers, 10 23:46.1
22 Cayla Robinson, 9 24:55.8

Total Time = 108:48.0     Total Places = 31

2. Jennings County
6 Katlynne Dickerson, 11 22:23.8
9 Corianna Frederick, 12 23:05.3
18 Kelsey Fleener, 11 24:09.5
21 Katrina Brandenburg, 12 24:35.4
23 Lacy Allman, 11 25:53.0
26 Morgan Reece, 10 27:00.5

Total Time = 120:06.7     Total Places = 77

3. Centerville
4 Emily Vance, 10 21:16.6
12 Hannah Stegall, 11 23:21.7
16 Jessi Aussmus, 10 23:53.6
17 Alexis Vanbastelaer, 12 24:03.4
29 Taylor Smith, 10 31:13.1
30 Kasie Holcomb, 10 32:23.7

Total Time = 123:48.2     Total Places = 78

4*. South Dearborn
7 Jamie Daley, 10 22:47.9
11 Kadijah Hetzer, 9 23:15.2
19 Andrea Cash, 11 24:12.8
20 Kelli Foglesong, 11 24:25.2
24 Jessica Lantgen, 12 25:56.6
27 Destiny Gravitt, 10 27:49.5
28 Julia Lantgen, 10 30:25.4

Total Time = 120:37.5     Total Places = 81

5*. Rushville
2 Hillary Cain, 12 20:31.3
10 Kaylee Creekmore, 9 23:11.4
13 Michaela Orme, 9 23:23.7
25 Morgan Edwards, 9 26:39.3
31 Tiffany Raisor, 9 34:41.4
32 Moriah Babb, 12 35:36.7

Total Time = 128:26.9     Total Places = 81



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Gabby Gonzales, 12 19:23.1 Ryle
2 2 Hillary Cain, 12 20:31.3 Rushville
3 3 Emily Gonzales, 10 20:50.7 Ryle
4 McKenzie McDaniel, 10 20:58.5 Taylor
5 4 Emily Vance, 10 21:16.6 Centerville
6 Taylor Godar, 11 21:26.5 Taylor
7 5 Sayaka Nakashima, 12 21:55.8 Ryle
8 6 Katlynne Dickerson, 11 22:23.8 Jennings County
9 7 Jamie Daley, 10 22:47.9 South Dearborn
10 Heather Quinlan, 12 22:51.2 Franklin County
11 Abbigail Sampson, 9 22:51.6 Lawrenceburg
12 8 Allie Pratt, 11 23:00.2 Ryle
13 9 Corianna Frederick, 12 23:05.3 Jennings County
14 10 Kaylee Creekmore, 9 23:11.4 Rushville
15 11 Kadijah Hetzer, 9 23:15.2 South Dearborn
16 12 Hannah Stegall, 11 23:21.7 Centerville
17 13 Michaela Orme, 9 23:23.7 Rushville
18 14 Sam McKeough, 12 23:38.4 Ryle
19 15 Emily Egbers, 10 23:46.1 Ryle
20 16 Jessi Aussmus, 10 23:53.6 Centerville
21 Ericka Carman, 10 23:58.2 Greensburg
22 17 Alexis Vanbastelaer, 12 24:03.4 Centerville
23 18 Kelsey Fleener, 11 24:09.5 Jennings County
24 19 Andrea Cash, 11 24:12.8 South Dearborn
25 20 Kelli Foglesong, 11 24:25.2 South Dearborn
26 21 Katrina Brandenburg, 12 24:35.4 Jennings County
27 22 Cayla Robinson, 9 24:55.8 Ryle
28 Taylor Mutter, 10 25:00.6 Taylor
29 Ashley Bowling, 11 25:04.4 Greensburg
30 Laura Kamman, 12 25:18.9 Greensburg
31 Milan Lavender, 9 25:29.8 Taylor
32 23 Lacy Allman, 11 25:53.0 Jennings County
33 24 Jessica Lantgen, 12 25:56.6 South Dearborn
34 25 Morgan Edwards, 9 26:39.3 Rushville
35 26 Morgan Reece, 10 27:00.5 Jennings County
36 27 Destiny Gravitt, 10 27:49.5 South Dearborn
37 Anna Folke, 12 28:51.6 Lawrenceburg
38 28 Julia Lantgen, 10 30:25.4 South Dearborn
39 29 Taylor Smith, 10 31:13.1 Centerville
40 Olivia Meier, 12 31:45.8 Franklin County
41 30 Kasie Holcomb, 10 32:23.7 Centerville
42 31 Tiffany Raisor, 9 34:41.4 Rushville
43 32 Moriah Babb, 12 35:36.7 Rushville


